

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 11304/2013

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX (EXEMPTIONS)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S OTTERS CLUB

Respondent(s)

(Only C. A. No. 18774 of 2017 is to be listed)

WITH

C.A. No. 18774/2017 (III)

Date : 07-08-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Kamal Kishore, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rustom B. Hathikhanawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 18774/2017

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks time
for filing affidavit of valuation and deficit court fee.

List again on 13.9.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
07.08.2018

hj